#### PARTI

#### VILLAGE OF MONTEBELLO

Date July 15, 2025

Please check all that apply: X Planning Board Village Board Zoning Board of Appeals\* Historic Preserv. Comm. \*(Fill out Part II of this form) Х Architectural Review Board CDRC (reduced from 6) Subdivision 1 Number of Lots Informal Site Plan Preliminary Architectural Review Final Stream and Wetlands Permit Special Permit Cert. of Appropriateness Zoning Code Amendment Zone Change Variance Other **Project Information** Project Name: GP 33 N. Airmont Road LLC (Crown Millworks) Tax Map Designation: Section 55.08 Block 1 Lot(s) 10-15 Section\_\_\_\_\_ Block\_\_\_\_\_ Lot(s)\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_side of North Airmont Road at Intersection of Executive Blvd. Location: On the East feet of in the Village of Montebello. Street Address: 31-33 North Airmont Road Acreage of Parcel 8.2 Zoning District LO - C

School District SUFFERN CENTRAL S.D. Postal District SUFFERN 10901

Water District VEOLIA WATER

Fire District TALLMAN Ambulance District RAMAPO VALLEY

Sewer District ROCKLAND #1

	larrati	
		•
If subd		· .
	1)	Is any variance from the subdivision regulations requested? NO
	2)	Is any open space being offered? No If so, what amount?
70 14	3)	Is this a standard or average density subdivision? NA
If site p		T. 1.1. 01.111. (A): 0.1. 108.000
	1)	Total size of building(s) in square feet 108,000
	•	Proposed addition
If speci	al per	mit, list special permit use and what the property is proposed to be used
for.		
	_	
	Co	rporate offices and warehouse/distribution
	<u>Co</u>	rporate offices and warehouse/distribution
	<u>Co</u>	rporate offices and warehouse/distribution
	nmen	tal Constraints:
	nmen	
Are the	nment	tal Constraints:
Are the	nment re slop re stre	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No
Are the Are the If yes,	nment re slop re stre	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Sams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No
Are the Are the If yes, 1	nment re slop re stre blease re wet	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Desmans, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  Deprovide the names.
Are the Are the If yes, I Are the If yes, I	nmentre slop re stre blease re wet	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Pams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  Provide the names.  Lands on the site? No  Provide the names and type.
Are the Are the If yes, I Are the If yes, I	nmenter sloper street street sloper street sloper street sloper s	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Lams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  Provide the names.  Lands on the site? No  Provide the names and type.  Def the above, please indicate the amount and show the gross and net area per
Are the Are the If yes, I Are the If yes, I If yes to	nmenter sloper street street sloper street sloper street sloper s	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Lams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  Provide the names.  Lands on the site? No  Provide the names and type.  Def the above, please indicate the amount and show the gross and net area per
Are the Are the If yes, I Are the If yes, I section	nmenter slopere street blease blease blease any control and contro	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Desams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  Provide the names.  Lands on the site? No  Provide the names and type.  Description of the above, please indicate the amount and show the gross and net area per 4.A.
Are the Are the If yes, I Are the If yes, I section	nmenter slopere street blease blease blease any control and contro	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Lams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  Provide the names.  Lands on the site? No  Provide the names and type.  Def the above, please indicate the amount and show the gross and net area per
Are the Are the If yes,   Are the If yes,   If yes to section **SHO	nmenter slopere street wet oblease of any of 195-1	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Deams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  provide the names.  Lands on the site? No  provide the names and type.  Def the above, please indicate the amount and show the gross and net area per 4.A.  EVIRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS ON SEPARATE DRAWINGS.*
Are the Are the If yes,   Are the If yes,   If yes to section **SHO	nmenter slopere street wet olease of any control of the street olease olease of the street olease ol	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Sams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  provide the names.  lands on the site? No  provide the names and type.  of the above, please indicate the amount and show the gross and net area per 4.A.  NVIRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS ON SEPARATE DRAWINGS.**  DETY: Has this project or property ever been reviewed before? No
Are the Are the If yes, I Are the If yes, I If yes to section  **SHO  Projec	nmenter slopers street blease of any control of the street blease of the	tal Constraints:  Des greater than 15%? No  Deams, flood plains, lakes, or other land under water on the site? No  provide the names.  Lands on the site? No  provide the names and type.  Def the above, please indicate the amount and show the gross and net area per 4.A.  EVIRONMENTAL CONSTRAINTS ON SEPARATE DRAWINGS.*

ownership as this project.	numbers for a	Il other abutting properties in the same
None		
General Municipal Law Review	<u>v:</u>	
<b></b>	0 (GL 1 11 1	• .
Γhis property is within 500 feet o  X State or County Road	f (Check all th	
X State or County Road X New York State Thruwa		State or County Park
Municipal Boundary	ıy	County Stream County Facility
' WHUNICHDAL DOUBGALV		COMPLY PAGILLY
Municipal Boundary	acility(ies) che	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Towr
List name(s) and/or numbers of fa	F BE DONE BY THE	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town
List name(s) and/or numbers of fa	F BE DONE BY THE	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town
List name(s) and/or numbers of fa	F BE DONE BY THE	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town
List name(s) and/or numbers of fa	F BE DONE BY THE	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town
List name(s) and/or numbers of fa	f be done by the Municipal Law,	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town
List name(s) and/or numbers of factors and the state of t	f be done by the Municipal Law,	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town E Rockland County Commissioner of Sections 239 K, L, M, and N.
List name(s) and/or numbers of factors and the state of factors and the state of th	T BE DONE BY THE MUNICIPAL LAW, R R	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town  E Rockland County Commissioner of  Sections 239 k, l, m, and n.  C Division of Environmental Resources
List name(s) and/or numbers of factors and the state of t	T BE DONE BY THE MUNICIPAL LAW,  R  R  N	ecked above. N. Airmont Road; I-87; Town  E ROCKLAND COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF  SECTIONS 239 K, L, M, AND N.  C Division of Environmental Resources  C Dept. of Health

# Conta

Applicant: GP 33 N. Airn	nont Rd, LL	.C			Phone # 845-371-2200
Address 33 Murray Hill D	rive,	Nanuet,	NY	10954	Email: benny@crownmillwork.us
Street Name & Number	er	(Post Office	) State	Zip code	<b>;</b>
Property Owner: GP 33 N	I. Airmont F	Rd, LLC			Phone #
Address 33 Murray Hill D	rive,	Nanuet,	NY	10954	Email:
Street Name & Numb	er	(Post Office	) State	Zip code	<b>.</b>
Engineer: Avi Weinberg	(Weinberg	g Lim Engir	eering)		Phone #845-570-0401
Address 7 Patricia Lane	Spring V	/alley NY	10977		Email: avi@weinberglim.com

Surveyor:		Phone #
Address		Email:
Street Name & Number	(Post Office) State	Zip code
Architect: Chuck Dietz (Dietz Par	tnership)	Phone # 973-884-7400
Address 90 E. Halsey Road,	Parsippany, NJ	07054 Email: edietz@dietzpartnership.com
Street Name & Number	(Post Office) State	Zip code
Attorney: Michael L. Klein, Esc	ı. @ HDRBB LLP	Phone #845-357-7900
Address 2 Executive Blvd., Suite	300, Suffern, NY	10901 Email: MKLEIN@HDRBB.COM
Street Name & Number	(Post Office) State	Zip code
Contact Person: Michael L. Klei	n, Esq. @ HDRBB	BLLP Phone #845-357-7900
Address 2 Executive Blvd., Suite	300, Suffern, NY	10901 Email: mklein@hdrbb.com
Street Name & Number	(Post Office) State	Zip code
To all applicants - You must s	END COPIES OF APPLIC	CATIONS AND PLANS TO:
	Regional Mana	ager
	Orange and Roc	kland
	75 West Route	2 59
	Spring Valley, NY	10977

I have informed the above checked agencies and Orange and Rockland on \_\_\_\_\_\_.

# **Owners of Nearby Properties**

The following are all of the owners of property within five hundred (500) feet of the subject premises (you may attach a list):

SECTION/BLOCK/LOT	NAME	ADDRESS
SEE ATTACHED.		
JEE ATTACHED.		
The state of the s		

#### **Applicant's Combined Affidavit and Certification**

Applicant's Name	
GP 33 N. Airmont Rd, LLC	, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
County of Rockland ) ss.:	
State of New York	

I am the applicant in this matter. I make these statements to induce the Village of Montebello, its boards, commissions, officers, employees, and consultants, to entertain my application, knowing that the Village will rely upon the statements made herein.

- 1. Verification of Facts. All statements contained in this application and in all documents, drawings, writings, and other communications submitted in connection with this application are true.
- **2.** Consent to Enter. I hereby give permission to members of said boards and/or supporting staff to visit the property in question at a reasonable time during the day.
- 3. Affidavit Pursuant to General Municipal Law Section 809. All the following statements and the statements contained in the papers submitted herewith are true and the nature and extent of any interests set forth are disclosed to the extent that they are known to the applicant.

A. I certify that I am the owner, officer, member or agent of owner, of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land and/or building described in this application and if not the owner that he has been duly and properly authorized to make this application and to assume responsibility for the owner in connection with this application for the relief below set forth:

B. There is no state officer, Rockland County officer or employee or village officer or employee nor his or her spouse, brother, sister, parent, child or grandchild, or a spouse of any of these relatives who is the applicant or who has an interest in the person, partnership or association making this application, petition or request, or is an officer, director, partner or employee of the applicant, or that such officer or employee, if this applicant is a corporation, legally or beneficially owns or controls any stock of the applicant in excess of 5% of the total of the corporation if its stock is listed on the New

York or American Stock Exchanges; or is a member or partner of the applicant, if the applicant is an association or a partnership; nor that such village officer or employee nor any member of his family in any of the foregoing classes is a party to an agreement with the applicant, express or implied, whereby such officer or employee may receive any payment or other benefit, whether or not for service rendered, which is dependent or contingent upon the favorable approval of this application, petition or request.

C. To the extent that the same is known to your applicant, and to the owner of the subject premises **there is disclosed herewith** the interest of the following officer or employee of the State of New York or the County of Rockland or of the Village of Montebello in the petition, request or application or in the property or subject matter to which it relates:

(if none, so state)

NONE

a.	Name and address of officer or employee NONE
b.	Nature of interest
c.	If stockholder, number of shares
d.	If officer or partner, nature of office and name of partnership
e.	If a spouse or brother, sister, parent, child, grandchild or the spouse of any of
and ad	blood relatives of such state, county or town/village officer or employee, state name dress of such relative and nature of relationship to officer and employee and nature stent of office, interest or participation or association having an interest in such ship or in any business entity sharing in such ownership.

- f. In the event of corporate or limited liability company ownership: A list of all directors, officers and stockholders of each corporation or members of each limited liability company owning more than five (5%) percent of any class of stock or more than five (5%) percent beneficial interest, must be attached, if any of these are officers or employees of the State of New York, or of the County of Rockland, or of the Village of Montebello.
- D. I do hereby depose and say that all the above statements and statements contained in the papers submitted herewith are true, knowing that a person who knowingly and intentionally violates this section is guilty of a misdemeanor.

4. Reimbursement for Professional Consulting Services. I understand that the Village Board, Planning Board, Zoning Board of Appeals, and other municipal boards, in the review of any application described above, may refer any such application presented to it to such engineering, planning, environmental or other technical consultant as such Board shall deem reasonably necessary to enable it to review such application as required by law. The charges made by such consultants shall be in accord with charges usually made for such services in the metropolitan New York region or pursuant to an existing contractual agreement between the Village and each such consultant for the cost of such consultant services upon receipt of the bill.

I agree to establish an escrow account with the Village of Montebello from which these consultants' fees will be paid. The escrow account will not draw interest, and will be replenished upon notification by the Village. Any additional sums needed to pay the Village's consultants shall be paid prior to final action on the application. The Village may suspend processing of the application if there is a deficiency in the escrow account.

Permits will not be issued and site plan or subdivision will not be signed until bill is paid in full. Any sums remaining in the escrow account after the consultants have been paid in full will be returned to the applicant. The applicant has the right to examine escrow and payment records upon prior written notice to the Village.

Applicant's Signature

Print Applicant's Name GP 33 N. Airmont Rd, LLC

By: Benzion Lebovitz

SWORN to before me this

23 rd day of July

. 2025

Notary Public

EZRIEL STAUBER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Registration No. 01ST6432260
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires April 25, 20,26

#### Affidavit of Ownership/Owner's Consent

State of New York) County of Rockland) SS.:			
I, GP 33 N. Airmont Rd, LLC depose and say that I reside at: 3	3 Murray Hill Drive	being duly swo , Nanuet,	orn, hereby NY 10954
in the county of Rockland	in the s	state of New York	·
I am the (* Member 31-33 North Airmont Road	) owner in fee s	simple of premises loca	ated at:
described in a certain deed of sair Office in Liber of convey Instrument No. 2023-00007859 and In Said premises have been in my/i known and designated on the To section 55.08 block 1	ances, page	or as Instrument ID#215666. 2022 Said premises	2022-00043763_;
	true, and agree to be wner's Signature ailing Address		nation of the
SWORN to before me this  23rd day of July  Stauly  Notary Public	NOTARY PU Registi	ZRIEL STAUBER IBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK ration No. 01ST6432260 ied in Rockland County on Expires April 25, 20,26	

<sup>\*</sup>If owner is a corporation or LLC, fill in the office held by deponent and name of corporation or LLC, and provide a list of all directors, officers and stockholders owning more than 5% of any class of stock and all members having greater than 5% beneficial interest.

# **PART II**

# Application before the Zoning Board of Appeals

Application, p	petition or request is hereby submitted for:					
	Use Variance from the requirement of Section Area Variance from the requirement of the Bulk Table (Section 195-13); Area Variance (other than Bulk Table) Section					
	Review of an administrative decision of the Building Inspector;					
	An interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Map;  Certification of an existing non-conforming structure or use;  Other (explain)					
To permit cor	nstruction, maintenance and use of					
This applicati Bulk Ta Section(	on seeks a variance from the provisions of: ble (Section 195-13) Use Group the applicant seeks variance from the requirements from:					
Dimension*	<u>Column</u> <u>Required</u> <u>Provided</u>					
*e.g., front yo	urd, side setback, FAR					
	Applicant's initials:					
	<b>A. I</b>					

# APPLICATION REVIEW FORM **Previous Appeal:** a. A previous appeal has, or has not, been made with respect to this property. b. Such appeal was in the form of: Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Map; or Appeal from decision of Village Official or Officer. A USE Variance; or An AREA Variance; or c. The previous appeal described above was appeal number \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was \_\_\_\_\_ (Granted/Denied). TO ALL APPLICANTS: Complete all relevant information by the section or sections pertaining to your appeal ONLY. You may also include extra pages to supplement this form with a narrative explanation. At the time of the hearing you must present written documentation in support of all the statements made in this application. You must also substantiate all financial information supplied. A. INTERPRETATION OF ZONING CODE (This section to be completed for an interpretation, only. Use additional pages, if needed) 1. Section(s) to be interpreted: 195-2. An interpretation of the Zoning Code is requested because: **B. APPEAL OF DECISION OF VILLAGE OFFICIAL** (This section to be completed for an appeal, only. Use additional pages, if needed) 1. Name and position of official making the decision: 2. Nature of decision: 3. The decision described above is hereby appealed because:

### C. USE VARIANCE

(This page to be completed only for a USE variance. Use additional pages, if needed).

1. This property cannot be used for any uses currently permitted in this zone because:
The problem with this property is due to unique circumstances and not to the general conditions of the neighborhood in that:
3. The use requested by this variance will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood in that:    The use requested by this variance will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood in that:
4. The amount paid for the entire parcel was:
5. The date of purchase of the property was:
6. The present value of the entire property is:
7. The monthly expenses attributed to normal and usual maintenance of the property are:
8. The annual taxes on the property are:
9. The current income from the property is:
10. The amount of mortgages and other encumbrances on the property in question are:
a. Date of mortgage: b. Scheduled maturity (payoff) date: c. Present monthly payment amount: d. Current principal balance: e. Current interest rate:
11. Other factors I/we wish the Board to consider in this case are:

### D. AREA VARIANCE

(This page to be completed only for an AREA variance. Use additional pages, if needed)

I. Is the requested variance the minimum necessary to relieve the practical difficulty or economic injury?  Describe:
2. Is the variance substantial in relation to the zoning code?  Explain:
3. Will a substantial change be produced in the character of the neighborhood, or a substantial detriment to adjoining property owners be created, if this variance is granted?
Explain:
4. Can the alleged practical difficulty or economic injury be overcome by some method other than a variance?
Explain:
5. Will the granting of this variance affect the health, safety or welfare of the neighborhood or community?  Explain:
6. Will there be any affect on governmental facilities or services if this variance is granted?  Describe:
7. Other factors I/we wish the Board to consider in this case are